LINEAR DRIVE SYSTEMS
RG
 R
ol
lin
g
Ri
ng

es
20
How to Order
Uhing Linear Drives
Product Group Rolling Ring Drive Kinemax
Type Reference
RG (pages 14, 16 & 18)
ARG (pages 15, 17 & 19)
RGK (page 12)
ARGK (page 13)
KI (page 11)
AKI (page 11)
Style (Number of Rolling Rings) 3 or 4 3 3
Size (Shaft Diameter) 15 20 22 30 40 50 60 80 15 20 22 15
Design Category 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 6
Features See pages 21-23 See pages 21-23
Customer Specific Features See page 23 Wipers See page 23
* X   e.g. Adapter (twist-free coupling), intermediate support bracket, heavy duty steady bar, drive motor, wipers, special paint finish,
         additional anti-corrosion protection, double bearing support, special pitch, noise dampening, sequence control, etc.
Type Reference   KI, AKI, RGK, ARGK, RG, ARG
Example RG 3 - 30 - 2 M C R F X
Type Reference •
Style •
Separator Symbol • •
Size •
Design Category •
Features • • • •
Customer Specific Features* •
Example of Ordering specifications
The following is also required:
• Direction of shaft rotation
   TT (top towards) = Top of shaft rotating towards pitch scale
   TA (top away) = Top of shaft rotating away from pitch scale
• For assemblies shaft extension side and length (mm)
 are also required
 ra = extending beyond the right-hand bracket when looking
         at the pitch selection scale
 la = extending beyond the left-hand bracket when looking
         at the pitch selection scale ra la ra la
for ARG15 to ARG40 for ARG50 to ARG80
end stop position
TT
(Right)
KI/AKI
TA
(Left)
RGK/ARGK
TT
(Right)
TA
(Left)
Note: standard configuration
for ARG50 to ARG80 is with
top of unit at the bottom
RG15 to RG80 ARG15 to ARG40 ARG50 to ARG80
(Left) (Right)
TT TA
TA
(Left)
TT
(Right)
TA
(Left)
TT
(Right)
LINEAR DRIVE SYSTEMS LINEAR DRIVE SYSTEMS
RG
 Rolling Ring Drives
21
Base Model
Rolling Ring Drives Types KI, RGK and RG
Rolling Ring Drives Types AKI, ARGK and ARG
Rolling Ring Drive Units KI, RGK and RG with Shaft, Steady Bars, End Brackets and End Stops.
Optional Features
Reversal
D - Two-Way Shaft Rotation *2
If a reversal mechanism is required suitable for either direction
of shaft rotation (TA/TT), a push-rod is required which engages
with the end stops to alter the direction of travel. The push-rod
is not supplied.
H - Control Lever, Double-Sided *2
Provides reversal slowdown over short and adjustable slowdown
length. Can be used to provide slowdown control both before
and after the reversal.
M - Instantaneous Reversal
(Standard Option)
Mechanical spring operated trigger action automatic reversal of
the direction of travel.
Minimum length of traverse stroke = approx. 1x shaft diameter.
V
V
V
KI3-15
V
RGK3-15/20
V
RG3/4-15 to RG3/4-80
*1 Reversal characteristic N can be further combined with reversal characteristics H and V and with stopping characteristic (O). With such combination,
 an additional restart system (O1) or (O2) is not required as the restart can be activated by pneumatic cylinder (N).

32
6 - Guide Pulleys/Spacers
How to Order
Order Ref.
GS 220000009 220150002 220000005 UA1001 220000020
Guide Lever Angle Bracket Connector Pulleys Spacers
Order Ref. Øa Øb c Øe f r Order Ref. Inner Ø Outer Ø Width
UA 1001 20 15.5 5 3 3 0.5 220000020 3.2 4 2
UA 1002 30 20.5 6 4 4 1 220000021 4.2 6 3
UA 1004 40 20 14.5 4 4 1 220000023 4.2 6 6.5
UA 1005 45 29.5 10.5 6 6 1 220000024 6.2 10 4
UA 1006 60 41.5 12.5 8 7 1 220000025 8.2 12 4
UA 1007 60.5 29.5 20 6 6 1 220000026 6.2 10 8
UA 1008 80 50 16.5 10 9 2 220000027 10.2 16 5
UA 1009 80 39.5 25 8 7 1 220000028 8.2 12 10
UA 1010 100 50 29 10 9 2 220000029 10.2 16 11
Dimensions (mm) / Guide Pulleys                                                     Spacers